

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 20 December 2016 (OR. en)

15585/16

COPEN 388 EUROJUST 170

COVER NOTE	
From:	Michèle Coninsx, President of Eurojust
date of receipt:	13 December 2016
To:	Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Election of the Vice-President of Eurojust

Delegations will find attached a letter on the above-mentioned subject.

DG D 2B

Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary General General Secretariat of the Council Rue de la Loi 175 B-1049 Brussels

The Hague, 13 December 2016

Election of the Vice-President of Eurojust

Dear Secretary General,

In accordance with Article 28 of the Council Decision setting up Eurojust and Article 3 of the Rules of Procedure of Eurojust, I am honored to inform you that earlier today, 13 December 2016, the National Members of the College of Eurojust held an election to select a Vice-President of Eurojust.

The College re-elected Mr Ladislav Hamran, National Member for Slovakia, as Vice-President of Eurojust.

I look forward to receiving confirmation that the Council has approved this election in accordance with the provisions of Article 28 (2) of the Eurojust Council Decision, by qualified majority.

Yours faithfully,

Michèle Coninsx President of Eurojust

- Cc: Ms Christine Roger, Director-General, Directorate-General D Justice and Home Affairs, General Secretariat of the Council
 - Mr Gilles Duval, Head of Unit, General Secretariat of the Council

DG D 2B